
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  
HOUSING CALENDAR 2025–26
Operational dates including Dining hours of operations,  
and dine–in options are subject to change without notice.

FALL QUARTER Day Start Date End Date

Dining Plan Funds (Dining Dollars and Triton Cash are deposited) Fri. 9/12/25

Start of Housing Contract Sat. 9/20/25

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sat.- Sat. 9/20/25 10/4/25

Fall Quarter Begins Mon. 9/22/25

FALL QUARTER INSTRUCTION BEGINS Thurs. 9/25/25

Last Day to change Dining Plan Wed. 10/1/25

Veteran's Day Holiday Tues. 11/11/25

Thanksgiving Holiday Thurs.- Fri. 11/27/25 11/28/25

Markets & Dining Locations CLOSED Thurs.- Fri. 11/27/25 11/28/25

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.- Sat. 11/30/25 12/13/25

Fall Quarter Instruction Ends Fri. 12/5/25

Final Exams Sat.-Sat. 12/6/25 12/13/25

Fall Quarter Ends Sat. 12/13/25

2024-2025 Rollover Dining Dollars Expire Sat. 12/13/25

Winter Break Sat.-Fri. 12/13/25 1/2/26



UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  
HOUSING CALENDAR 2025–26
Operational dates including Dining hours of operations,  
and dine–in options are subject to change without notice.

WINTER QUARTER Day Start Date End Date

Winter Quarter Begins Fri. 1/2/26

Winter Quarter Move In Begins at 12 noon Sat. 1/3/26

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.-Sat. 1/4/26 1/17/26

WINTER QUARTER INSTRUCTION BEGINS Mon. 1/5/26

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday Mon. 1/19/26

President's Day Holiday Mon. 2/16/26

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.-Sat. 3/8/26 3/21/26

Winter Quarter Instruction Ends Fri. 3/13/26

Final Exams Sat.-Sat. 3/14/26 3/21/26

Winter Quarter Ends Sat. 3/21/26

Spring Break Sun.-Sat. 3/22/26 3/28/26



UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  
HOUSING CALENDAR 2025–26
Operational dates including Dining hours of operations,  
and dine–in options are subject to change without notice.

SPRING QUARTER Day Start Date End Date

Spring Quarter Begins Wed. 3/25/26

Cesar Chavez Holiday Fri. 3/27/26

Spring Quarter new Move In Begins at 12 noon Sat. 3/28/26

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.-Sat. 3/29/26 4/11/26

SPRING QUARTER INSTRUCTION BEGINS Mon. 3/30/26

Memorial Day Holiday Mon. 5/25/26

Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period (New Move-ins/Move-outs) Sun.-Sat. 6/1/26 6/13/26

No Early Termination Requests Accepted Sat.- Sat. 6/1/26 6/13/26

Spring Quarter Instruction Ends Fri. 6/5/26

Final Exams Sat.-Fri. 6/6/26 6/12/26

Spring Quarter Ends Fri. 6/12/26

End of Housing Contract: All Apartments and Residence Halls close at 3 PM Sat. 6/13/26

*Residents must vacate no later than 3 PM

Dining Dollar Funds
Dining Dollar Rollover: Any remaining 2024-2025 Dining Dollar balances will expire at 11:59PM 
on Saturday, 12/13/2025 unless Student has selected a Dining Plan for 2025-26 or if no longer 
living on campus, purchased a Triton Community Dining Plan via TritonPay by 12/13/2025.

Dining funds are removed for any housing contracts approved for early termination mid-academic 
year for reasons other than a campus housing shut down. Unused dining funds due to early 
termination are not refundable. The Dining Plan cannot be changed to a lesser value, transferred, 
dropped, or refunded.

Over Usage of Dining Plan Funds:
Dining Dollars and Triton Cash associated with your housing contract are intended to support your 
dining needs throughout the full academic year. If you are approved for an early move-out or contract 
termination, your housing and dining costs will be prorated to reflect your approved move-out date. 
If you have used more Dining Dollars or Triton Cash than what is allocated for that period (based on 
a daily rate), you may be charged for the overuse. Please contact Triton Card Account Services to 
understand how early termination may impact your Dining Plan balance and potential charges.

No Proration Period
The “Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period” is defined as a period where regardless of when 
you move-in or move-out during that time frame, there is no proration/adjustment of the housing 
and dining charges for the first two week and last two weeks of each quarter. Regardless of your 
approved move out date, you will be billed for the no proration period. 

If you have any questions regarding the “Housing/Dining Charges No Proration Period” please contact 
our office at housingcontracts@ucsd.edu or 858.534.4010.


